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The following information provides detail on the 2016-2017 school choice program. During this past year, 502
Worcester students participated in the state’s inter-district School Choice program. The following is the sending
school and receiving school enroliment data:

Sending School
Belmont Community

Burncoat Elementary
Burncoat High
Burncoat Middle
Chandler Elementary
City View

Clark Street
Columbus Park
Doherty High

Elm Park Community
Flagg Street

Forest Grove

Gates Lane
Goddard

Grafton Street
Heard Street

Lake View

Lincoln Street

May Street

Mcgrath

Midland Street
Nelson Place
Norrback Avenue
North High
Quinsigamond

Rice Square
Roosevelt

South High

Sullivan Middle
Tatnuck Magnet
Thorndyke Road
Union Hill

Vernon Hill
Wawecus Road
West Tatnuck
Woodland Academy
Worc Arts Mag
Worc East Middle

No SASID for Home School

FTE

8
22
15
18
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Receiving District
Ashland
Auburn
Belchertown
Berlin
Berlin Boylston
Boylston
Clinton
Douglas
Dudley Charlton
Fitchburg
Grafton
Hudson
Leicester
Leominster
Littleton
Mass. Virtual Academy
Maynard
Medway
Mendon Upton
Millis
Montachusett
Natick
North Brookfield
Northbridge
Oxford
Quabbin
Shrewsbury
Spencer East Brookfield
Sutton
Tantasqua
TECCA
Uxbridge
Wachusett
Webster
West Boylston
Total

FTE Grade FTE
1 K 13
23 1 19
1 2 17
1 3 15
55 4 28
15 5 42
6 6 53
1 7 40
9 8 50
2 9 57
15 10 62
3 11 47
32 12 61
5 Total 502
1
20
1
1
1
1
3
1
1
7
2
1
20
4
11
3
41
9
60
3
144
502

In 2015-2016, the Worcester Public Schools paid $2,669,896 in school choice sending tuition. The tuition
assessment is deducted from the Chapter 70 payment to the city and sent to the receiving district through the
quarterly local aid payments from the Commonwealth.
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During 2016-2017, the Worcester Public Schools received 85 students through the School Choice Program.
The following is a breakdown of the receiving WPS school and sending school district:

Receiving School* FTE District From: FTE Grade FTE
Burncoat Elementary 2 Auburn 2.7 K 22
Burncoat High 2 Dudley Charlton 1.0 1 13
Chandler Magnet 14 Fitchburg 2.0 2 8
City View 1 Framingham 1.0 3 9
Claremont Academy 1 Grafton 1.0 4 6
Clark Street 2 Leicester 13.2 5 7
Doherty High 2 Millbury 1.0 6 5
Elm Park Community 0 Northborough 1.0 7 2
Flagg Street 2 Quabbin 1.5 8 2
Forest Grove 3 Quaboag 1.0 9 1
Goddard 1 Shrewsbury 9.9 10 1
Heard Street 3 Southbridge 2.0 11 5
Jacob Hiatt 3 Spencer East Brookfield 5.6 12 5
May Street 1 Sutton 0.9 Total 85
Mcgrath 11 Wachusett 28.2
Midland Street 8 Webster 3.0
Nelson Place 1 West Boylston 5.2
Norrback Avenue 4 Westborough 5.0
North High 2 Total 85
Quinsigamond 3
Roosevelt 1
South High 2
Tatnuck Magnet 2
Technical High** 4
Union Hill 2
Vernon Hill 2
West Tatnuck 5
Special Education Placement 1
Total 85

* It is important to note that students that move from Worcester to another district have been allowed to

attend their WPS school under the school choice program. Once a student is accepted to attend a school district
under school choice, the student has the right under state law to remain in the receiving school district until

graduation from high school.

** All previously Worcester residents enrolled at Worcester Technical High. Students were not admitted to

WTHS as non-resident students.

In 2016-2017, the Worcester Public Schools received $482,036 in school choice receiving tuition. The tuition
revenue is deposited into a School Choice Revolving Fund.



