The following information provides detail on the 2016-2017 school choice program. During this past year, 502 Worcester students participated in the state's inter-district School Choice program. The following is the sending school and receiving school enrollment data:

Sending School	<u>FTE</u>	Receiving District	<u>FTE</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<u>FTE</u>
Belmont Community	8	Ashland	1	K	13
Burncoat Elementary	22	Auburn	23	1	19
Burncoat High	15	Belchertown	1	2	17
Burncoat Middle	18	Berlin	1	3	15
Chandler Elementary	2	Berlin Boylston	55	4	28
City View	4	Boylston	15	5	42
Clark Street	3	Clinton	6	6	53
Columbus Park	2	Douglas	1	7	40
Doherty High	8	Dudley Charlton	9	8	50
Elm Park Community	1	Fitchburg	2	9	57
Flagg Street	6	Grafton	15	10	62
Forest Grove	15	Hudson	3	11	47
Gates Lane	9	Leicester	32	12	<u>61</u>
Goddard	1	Leominster	5	Total	502
Grafton Street	3	Littleton	1		
Heard Street	4	Mass. Virtual Academy	20		
Lake View	9	Maynard	1		
Lincoln Street	4	Medway	1		
May Street	4	Mendon Upton	1		
Mcgrath	5	Millis	1		
Midland Street	8	Montachusett	3		
Nelson Place	43	Natick	1		
Norrback Avenue	33	North Brookfield	1		
North High	7	Northbridge	7		
Quinsigamond	5	Oxford	2		
Rice Square	17	Quabbin	1		
Roosevelt	8	Shrewsbury	20		
South High	12	Spencer East Brookfield	4		
Sullivan Middle	9	Sutton	11		
Tatnuck Magnet	10	Tantasqua	3		
Thorndyke Road	29	TECCA	41		
Union Hill	2	Uxbridge	9		
Vernon Hill	5	Wachusett	60		
Wawecus Road	6	Webster	3		
West Tatnuck	7	West Boylston	<u>144</u>		
Woodland Academy	1	Total	502		
Worc Arts Mag	1				
Worc East Middle	17				
No SASID for Home School	<u>137</u>				
Total					

In 2015-2016, the Worcester Public Schools paid \$2,669,896 in school choice sending tuition. The tuition assessment is deducted from the Chapter 70 payment to the city and sent to the receiving district through the quarterly local aid payments from the Commonwealth.

During 2016-2017, the Worcester Public Schools received 85 students through the School Choice Program. The following is a breakdown of the receiving WPS school and sending school district:

Receiving School*	<u>FTE</u>	District From:	<u>FTE</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<u>FTE</u>
Burncoat Elementary	2	Auburn	2.7	К	22
Burncoat High	2	Dudley Charlton	1.0	1	13
Chandler Magnet	14	Fitchburg	2.0	2	8
City View	1	Framingham	1.0	3	9
Claremont Academy	1	Grafton	1.0	4	6
Clark Street	2	Leicester	13.2	5	7
Doherty High	2	Millbury	1.0	6	5
Elm Park Community	0	Northborough	1.0	7	2
Flagg Street	2	Quabbin	1.5	8	2
Forest Grove	3	Quaboag	1.0	9	1
Goddard	1	Shrewsbury	9.9	10	1
Heard Street	3	Southbridge	2.0	11	5
Jacob Hiatt	3	Spencer East Brookfield	5.6	12	<u>5</u>
May Street	1	Sutton	0.9	Total	85
Mcgrath	11	Wachusett	28.2		
Midland Street	8	Webster	3.0		
Nelson Place	1	West Boylston	5.2		
Norrback Avenue	4	Westborough	5.0		
North High	2	Total	85		
Quinsigamond	3				
Roosevelt	1				
South High	2				
Tatnuck Magnet	2				
Technical High**	4				
Union Hill	2				
Vernon Hill	2				
West Tatnuck	5				
Special Education Placement	<u>1</u>				
Total	85				

\* It is important to note that students that move from Worcester to another district have been allowed to attend their WPS school under the school choice program. Once a student is accepted to attend a school district under school choice, the student has the right under state law to remain in the receiving school district until graduation from high school.

\*\* All previously Worcester residents enrolled at Worcester Technical High. Students were not admitted to WTHS as non-resident students.

In 2016-2017, the Worcester Public Schools received \$482,036 in school choice receiving tuition. The tuition revenue is deposited into a School Choice Revolving Fund.